

January 28, 2021

The enclosed Certificate of Approval has been sent to the following:

Original:

Brendan Brock, NJ Department of Transportation

Copies:

Patricia Kallesser, Superintendent, Delaware and Raritan Canal State Park

Stephanie Fox, Resource Interpretive Specialist, Delaware and Raritan Canal State Park

Michael Sellar, Facility Manager, Delaware and Raritan Canal, NJWSA Jesse West-Rosenthal, Ph. D., Historic Preservation Specialist 2, DEP/SHPO

Delaware Township Planning Board Hunterdon County Planning Board George Caruso, Gannett Fleming



## **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

DRCC# 19-3921E NJDOT Bull's Island Day Use Area Tree Planting Mitigation Plan

Notice is hereby given that the Delaware and Raritan Canal Commission issues this Certificate of Approval to the NJ Department of Transportation for the project known as DRCC# 19-3921E NJDOT Bull's Island Day Use Area Tree Planting Mitigation Plan, located within Block 48, Lots 4, 10, and 11, in the municipality of Delaware Township, Hunterdon County.

John Loos, Vice Chairman

November 18, 2020

Expiration date of this approval: November 18, 2025

This Certificate of Approval shall be effective immediately, conditioned upon compliance with any and all requirements as set forth in the resolution approved by the Commission on November 18, 2020.



DRCC# 19-3921E NJDOT Bull's Island Day Use Area Tree Planting Mitigation Plan

## RESOLUTION CONCERNING PROPOSED PROJECT IN THE DELAWARE AND RARITAN CANAL REVIEW ZONE

WHEREAS, the Delaware and Raritan Canal Commission (hereinafter "Commission") has received an application for a proposed project in the review zone located on Block 48, Lots 4, 10, and 11, in Delaware Township, Hunterdon County (the "project");

WHEREAS, the Executive Director has recommended an approval of the proposed project;

WHEREAS, the Commission concurs in the recommendations of the Executive Director;

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The Commission approves the proposed project as depicted on plans and specifications prepared by the applicant and listed in the Commission's Staff Report dated November 12, 2020.
- 2. The Executive Director is directed to forward a copy of the resolution to Delaware Township, Hunterdon County, and the applicant.

John Loos, Vice Chairman

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Delaware and Raritan Canal Commission at their meeting of November 18, 2020.

John Hutchison, Secretary

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Philip D. Murphy, Governor, Sheila Y. Oliver, Lt. Governor, Catherine R. McCabe, Commissioner